

Mountain Area **Christian Academy**

14090 Old Highway 76 • Morganton, Georgia 30560

Telephone: 706-374-6222 • Fax: 706-621-4940 • website: www.macalions.org

Financial Information 2017 - 2018 School Year

The matriculation fee listed below covers such things as establishing and maintaining permanent records, rental of reusable textbooks, achievement testing material and scoring, and class material fees.

*Application fee:	\$75.00 (per family) Fo	or first-time MACA students only – due at time of application		
*Matriculation fee:		\$500.00		
*High School Graduation fee:		\$125.00		
*Athletic Participation fee:		$1^{\text{st}} \text{ sport} = \$100.00 / 2^{\text{nd}} \text{ sport} = \$75.00 / 3^{\text{rd}} \text{ sport} = \0		
(due before first game of each sport)				

THE ABOVE FEES ARE NONREFUNDABLE

Note: Students must be age 5 on or before Sept. 1, 2017 for K5 / age 6 on or before Sept. 1, 2017 for 1st grade

Tuition:	Total	10 Payments	11 Payments	12 Payments
		AUG 1 - MAY 1	JULY 1 – MAY 1	JULY 1 – JUNE 1
$K5-12^{th}$	\$4,650.00	\$465.00	\$423.00	\$388.00
NILD Program (Discovery)	\$2,500.00	\$250.00	\$230.00	\$210.00

All payments are due on the 1st of each month and are late after the 5th. A late fee of \$50 will be assessed. Grades will not be available if the family account is in arrears. Accounts in excess of 30 days in arrears will result in financial suspension of the student.

Aftercare (3:30 – 5:30 PM)

\$10.00 per day for each student (up to 2 days) \$40.00 per week per student (3 or more days)

Late pick-up fees are as follows:

1-5 minutes: \$2.50 6-10 minutes: \$5.00

After 10 minutes: an additional \$1.00 per minute

Lunch / Snack Fee – Hot lunch with drink available for purchase. Snacks available for purchase.

Notice of Nondiscriminatory Policy as to Students:

Mountain Area Christian Academy admits students of any race, color, and national or ethnic origin to all the rights, privileges, programs, and activities generally accorded or made available to students at the school. It does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national and ethnic origin in administration of its educational policies, admissions policies, scholarship and loan programs, and athletic and other schooladministered programs.